DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

ROBERT BERRY

2020-955950

11/06/2020 01:39 PM

Pgs=2

APN: 1022-16-001-028

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Robert Berry, Trustee of The Robert Berry Family Trust dated November 6, 2020 12665 Delphia St Caldwell, ID 83607

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

AFTER RECORDATION RETURN BY MAIL TO

Robert Berry 12665 Delphia St Caldwell, ID 83607

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: On this day of November, 2020, Robert L. Berry, Trustee of the Robert Berry 2009 Trust, without consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell, & Convey to Robert Berry, Grantor and his Successors, under The Robert Berry Family Trust, dated November 6, 2020, all interest in all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 7, in Block M, as shown on the map entitled TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO. 4, filed for record November 16, 1970, in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as Document No. 50212.

Commonly known as: 1425 Sandstone Drive, Wellington, Nevada, 89444

APN: 1022-16-001-028

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, If any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and an reversions, remainders rents, issues or profits thereof.

ROBERT BERRY, Grantor and Trustee of the Robert Berry Family Trust Dated State of Nevada November 6, 1990.

) ss

County of Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _____ day of November, 2020, by

ROBERT BERRY.

NOTARY PUBLIC



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 11022-16-001-028	
_1	\wedge
·	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Res	
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) Other	plitted (Rust - 4)
i) 🗀 Ottlei	Vert -
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\ \ \s
4. If Exemption Claimed:	. \ / /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090. S	Section # 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to	Trust - without consideration
1	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	100 0 %
5. Faithai interest. Telechtage being transferred	70 / 100.0
/ /	1/ C
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substan	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemp	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	
	\ \
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
$\mathcal{O}(1+\mathcal{O})$	
Signature Tobat a Berry	Capacity Grantor
Signature V O V V C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	eaptions
Si A A A A	Capacity Grantee
Signature Yobert J. Werry	Capacity
CELLED (OD 1770D) DECOMPTON	DUNCED (OD ANTERE) INTODMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Robert Berry	Print Name: Robert Berry Family Trust
Address: 12665 Delphia Street	Address: 12665 Delphia Street
City: Caldwell	City: Caldwell
State: ID Zip: 83607	State: ID Zip: 83607
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
75 1 1 2 7	Escrow#
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)